The PARK-Q is a multidimensional 
questionnaire that explores demographics, habits, goals, motivation and perceived performance factors 
from the practitioner’s perspective. The PARK-Q presented overall great internal consistency (Cronbach’s 
α=.902) and was answered by one hundred and forty-one parkour practitioners (N=141, 26.2±5.0 years old) 
from 15 countries and four continents. Parkour could still be considered a masculine action sport with a low 
level of federated participation, mostly practised outdoors, with friends, in an unstructured way, and learnt 
freely:

[...]

Once the content was validated, it was 

translated from Spanish to English by the research 
team and French and Italian by native speakers and 
parkour practitioners. The second phase consisted 
of sharing the questionnaire with parkour practi-
tioners. One hundred and forty-one parkour prac-
titioners (N=141, 26.2±5.0 years old) participated 
in this study from 15 countries and four conti-
nents (Table 1). These practitioners had experi-
ence within the sport ranging from a single year 
up to 23 years (8.5±5.0 years). Further informa-
tion is presented in Table 1.